May 2022

(H:gf‘;;lhofye“,ags Pisence Rate - by Staff - Certified  certified Covmtt9 Covid-19 ai;rf:{ELe Covid-19 ggsvé)gg
CHO 5 5.3% 0.5% 5.8% 1.4% 7.2% 80.3% 19.7%
Medical & Dental 1.8% 0.3% 21% 0.9% 3.0% 71.1% 28.9%
Nursing & Midwifery 5.8% 0.6% 6.4% 1.5% 7.9% 80.6% 19.4%
Health & Social Care Professionals 4.3% 0.4% 4.7% 1.8% 6.5% 72.5% 27.5%
Management & Administrative 3.2% 0.2% 3.4% 1.0% 4.5% 76.7% 23.3%
General Support 6.4% 0.4% 6.8% 1.1% 7.9% 86.3% 13.7%
Patient & Client Care 6.0% 0.6% 6.6% 1.4% 8.0% 82.6% 17.4%

. o Self- Non ; Total % Non %
Groupe iy 202 | deaanee | G| GRS | Ghience | sbzence | GO e
CHO 5 5.3% 0.5% 5.8% 1.4% 7.2% 80.3% 19.7%

Community Health & Wellbeing 4.1% 0.6% 4.7% 0.8% 5.5% 85.9% 14.1%
Mental Health 4.3% 0.4% 4.8% 1.2% 6.0% 79.3% 20.7%
Primary Care 4.4% 0.3% 4.7% 1.3% 6.0% 78.5% 21.5%
Disabilities 5.9% 0.5% 6.4% 1.4% 7.9% 81.6% 18.4%
Older People 6.5% 0.8% 7.3% 1.7% 9.1% 81.0% 19.0%
CHO Operations 0.5% 0.0% 0.5% 1.1% 1.7% 31.6% 68.4%

Total absence rate
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May 2022

Health Service Absence Rate - by

Care Group: May 2022

CHO 5

Community Health & Wellbeing
Mental Health

Primary Care

Disabilities

Older People

CHO Operations

% of total lost hours

20.7%

BcHws

[[]Mental Health
[l Primary Care
[l Disabilities
[l Oider Peopl

[—== [ .

VBenal | Midwiory

3.0% 7.9%

0.0%
1.2% 6.8%
4.9% 7.2%
4.2% 9.0%
0.0% 9.9%

0.0%

0.2%

0.4%

25.6%

Health & Social

Il cHwB

Mental Health
[l Primary Care
[l Disabilities

0%+

Care Management & General Patient & Client [ Certified
Professionals Administrative Support Care absence
6.5% 4.5% 7.9% 8.0% 5.3%
50.4% 1.5% 3.0% 4.1%
4.3% 2.1% 7.2% 8.6% 4.3%
5.9% 5.5% 4.6% 5.7% 4.4%
7.7% 4.4% 10.1% 8.1% 5.9%
7.8% 7.7% 9.8% 8.9% 6.5%
0.0% 1.9% 0.0% 0.5%
% of Covid-19 lost hours
100%-
21.7%
. 0.7'
0.3% 7500
50%-
24.7%
25%-

Self- , Total
cgrtified gg:g,g g absence
absence rate

0.5% 5.8% 1.4% 7.2%
0.6% 4.7% 0.8% 5.5%
0.4% 4.8% 1.2% 6.0%
0.3% 4.7% 1.3% 6.0%
0.5% 6.4% 1.4% 7.9%
0.8% 7.3% 1.7% 9.1%
0.0% 0.5% 1.1% 1.7%
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May 2022

Health Service Covid-19 Absence Rate - by

Staff Category & Care Group: May 2022

CHO 5
Community Health & Wellbeing
Mental Health
Primary Care
Disabilities
Older People
CHO Operations

2%

CHWB
Mental Health

Covid-19 absence rate

Primary Care

Health & Social
Care
Professionals

Patient & Client
Care

General
Support

Medical &
Dental

Management &

Nursing &
Administrative

Midwifery

0.9% 1.5% 1.8% 4.5% 1.1% 1.4%
0.0% 0.0% 1.5% 1.1%
0.3% 1.5% 1.5% 2.1% 0.9% 1.7%
1.5% 0.7% 1.8% 5.5% 0.0% 1.9%
0.0% 1.3% 1.8% 4.4% 1.7% 1.4%
0.0% 2.5% 2.6% 7.7% 1.6% 1.1%
0.0% 0.0% 1.9% 0.0%

100%"
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Disabilities
Older People
CHO Operations

Covid-19

absence

Mental Health

1.4%

0.8%
1.2%
1.3%
1.4%
1.7%
1.1%

Non Covid-19

Primary Care

absence

5.8%

4.7%
4.8%
4.7%
6.4%
7.3%
0.5%

Disabilities

Total
absence rate

%o of Absence Non Covid-19 / Covid-19

Older People

7.2%

5.5%
6.0%
6.0%
7.9%
9.1%
1.7%

CHO Operations



May 2022

Health Service Absence Rate - b Medical & Nursing & | Health & Social Management & General Patient & Client i Certified Self- Covid-19 Total
\ It Care 19Smen certified absence
Care Group: May 2022 Dental Midwifery BteataEls Administrative Support Care absence e absence rate
CHO 5 3.0% 7.9% 6.5% 4.5% 7.9% 8.0% 5.3% 0.5% 5.8% 1.4% 7.2%
Health Service Executive 2.9% 7.9% 5.8% 4.4% 7.7% 8.2% 5.1% 0.5% 5.6% 1.3% 7.0%
Community Health & Wellbeing 0.0% 50.4% 1.5% 3.0% 4.1% 0.6% 4.7% 0.8% 5.5%
Mental Health 1.2% 6.8% 4.3% 2.1% 7.2% 8.6% 4.3% 0.4% 4.8% 1.2% 6.0%
Primary Care 4.9% 7.2% 5.9% 5.5% 4.6% 5.7% 4.4% 0.3% 4.7% 1.3% 6.0%
Disabilities 0.0% 10.1% 5.6% 3.6% 0.0% 9.3% 6.6% 0.5% 7.0% 0.8% 7.8%
Older People 0.0% 9.9% 7.8% 7.7% 9.8% 8.9% 6.5% 0.8% 7.3% 1.7% 9.1%
CHO Operations 0.0% 0.0% 1.9% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.5% 1.1% 1.7%
Section 38 Voluntary Agencies 11.4% 8.1% 9.0% 4.9% 10.1% 7.9% 5.7% 0.6% 6.2% 1.7% 7.9%
Total absence rate Non Covid-19 & Covid-19 Absence
10%-
100%-
7.9%
0
7.0% 75%
5%
° 50%-
25%
0%- 0%

)
=
=
=
O
)
>
]
@
2
c
[0
()
<
E=
©
)
I

12}
2
o
c
(0]
(e)]
<<
>
IS
c
E
o
>
o]
[e0]
foy
S
2
[&)
[}
[95]

)
2
=}
3
O
9]
x
i
)
9
c
@
%)
<
=]
©
[
I

Section 38 Voluntary Agencies



May 2022

Health Service Absence Rate - by

Care Group: May 2022

CHO 5

Section 38 Voluntary Agencies

Bros. of Charity, Waterford

Medical &
Dental

11.4%
11.4%
11.4%

Carriglea Cairde Services
St. Patrick's, Kilkenny

10%~n

5%

0%-

Bros. of Charity, Waterford

Total absence rate

8.3%

Carriglea Cairde Services

Nursing &
Midwifery

8.1%
8.1%

6.8%
6.2%
12.2%

Health & Social
Care
Professionals

9.0%
9.0%

10.9%
5.8%
6.1%

St. Patrick's, Kilkenny

Management &
Administrative

) ) o Self-
General Patient & Client Certified o
certified
Support Care absence T
4.9% 10.1% 7.9% 5.7% 0.6% 6.2%
4.9% 10.1% 7.9% 57% 0.6% 6.2%
5.0% 4.5% 8.4% 5.3% 0.7% 6.0%
9.1% 4.5% 7.6% 6.1% 0.2% 6.3%
2.7% 25.4% 6.9% 6.3% 0.4% 6.7%
Non Covid-19 & Covid-19 Absence
100%"
75%
50%
25%-
0%

Bros. of Charity, Waterford

Coria1s | absence
rate
1.7% 7.9%
1.7% 7.9%
2.3% 8.3%
0.8% 7.1%
0.8% 7.5%

St. Patrick's, Kilkenny



CHO 5 by Staff

Category
: : Health & Social " :

2022 4.1% 10.4% 8.7% 7.1% 10.2% 10.5%
May 2022 3.0% 7.9% 6.5% 4.5% 7.9% 8.0%
Apr 2022 3.2% 9.7% 7.9% 6.8% 10.4% 9.9%
Mar 2022 5.4% 12.7% 11.4% 9.8% 12.3% 12.0%
Feb 2022 3.5% 10.0% 8.1% 6.7% 8.5% 9.0%
Jan 2022 5.2% 11.7% 9.5% 7.8% 11.9% 13.3%

2021 3.2% 8.0% 6.0% 5.1% 6.7% 8.0%
Dec 2021 4.2% 11.1% 9.0% 6.9% 9.7% 10.2%
Nov 2021 5.2% 10.2% 7.7% 5.6% 9.2% 9.1%
Oct 2021 3.8% 8.5% 6.1% 4.8% 7.4% 7.8%
Sep 2021 2.8% 7.6% 6.0% 4.1% 6.2% 7.4%
Aug 2021 3.2% 7.8% 4.6% 4.7% 5.6% 7.2%
Jul 2021 2.7% 6.9% 3.9% 4.7% 7.2% 6.5%
Jun 2021 2.7% 6.6% 4.6% 3.9% 5.6% 6.5%
May 2021 3.4% 5.6% 4.8% 3.8% 4.8% 6.2%
Apr 2021 2.0% 5.5% 4.9% 5.0% 4.4% 6.1%
Mar 2021 2.7% 5.8% 5.4% 5.2% 5.3% 7.1%
Feb 2021 2.0% 8.4% 6.4% 5.4% 5.8% 9.3%
Jan 2021 3.5% 11.9% 8.3% 6.7% 9.3% 12.3%

2020 3.9% 6.8% 5.2% 5.3% 6.9% 6.8%
Dec 2020 2.6% 8.0% 5.3% 6.3% 6.0% 7.9%
Nov 2020 3.9% 6.3% 4.5% 5.0% 6.0% 6.3%
Oct 2020 4.9% 7.2% 4.7% 4.5% 5.3% 6.9%
Sep 2020 4.8% 6.9% 4.1% 4.4% 5.7% 5.0%
Aug 2020 4.9% 6.2% 4.4% 5.2% 5.8% 6.4%
Jul 2020 3.0% 5.8% 4.7% 5.0% 6.3% 6.3%
Jun 2020 2.4% 6.4% 3.6% 4.2% 7.0% 5.4%
May 2020 3.3% 71% 4.4% 5.5% 8.7% 6.9%
Apr 2020 7.7% 8.9% 8.4% 7.2% 8.6% 10.1%
Mar 2020 2.9% 7.3% 6.6% 6.1% 7.1% 7.7%
Feb 2020 3.2% 4.9% 5.5% 4.4% 7.8% 6.3%

Page 1 of 2

Certified
absence

5.4%
5.3%
5.6%
5.7%
5.2%
5.1%

4.9%
6.1%
5.5%
5.1%
4.9%
5.0%
4.6%
4.5%
4.3%
4.2%
4.5%
4.7%
4.9%

4.8%
5.2%
4.6%
4.8%
4.1%
4.9%
4.6%
4.0%
4.2%
5.1%
5.3%
5.0%

Self-
certified
absence

0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.6%
0.5%
0.4%

0.5%
0.6%
0.7%
0.6%
0.6%
0.5%
0.4%
0.5%
0.3%
0.4%
0.5%
0.5%
0.3%

0.4%
0.4%
0.4%
0.4%
0.3%
0.3%
0.5%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.4%
0.5%

Non
Covid-19
absence

5.9%
5.8%
6.1%
6.4%
5.7%
5.5%

5.4%
6.7%
6.2%
5.7%
5.5%
5.5%
5.0%
5.0%
4.7%
4.6%
5.0%
5.2%
5.2%

5.2%
5.7%
5.0%
5.1%
4.4%
5.2%
5.1%
4.4%
4.4%
5.3%
5.7%
5.5%

Covid-19
absence
3.7%
1.4%
2.9%
5.3%
3.0%
5.8%
1.8%
3.0%
2.5%
1.6%
1.2%
1.0%
0.9%
0.8%
0.7%
0.7%
1.0%
2.4%
5.4%
1.1%
1.4%
0.8%
1.1%
1.0%
0.6%
0.6%
1.0%
2.1%
3.7%
1.3%

Total
absence rate

9.6%
7.2%
9.0%

11.6%
8.7%

11.3%

7.1%
9.7%
8.7%
7.3%
6.7%
6.6%
5.9%
5.8%
5.4%
5.3%
5.9%
7.7%

10.5%

6.3%
7.1%
5.8%
6.2%
5.4%
5.8%
5.6%
5.4%
6.5%
8.9%
7.0%
5.5%



Jan 2020
2019

Dec 2019
Nov 2019
Oct 2019
Sep 2019
Aug 2019
Jul 2019

Jun 2019
May 2019
Apr 2019
Mar 2019
Feb 2019
Jan 2019

3.2%
2.9%
5.0%
3.8%
3.0%
3.3%
2.3%
2.5%
2.9%
2.6%
3.1%
1.0%
2.8%
2.8%

6.3%
5.6%
6.5%
6.0%
6.0%
5.7%
5.7%
4.9%
4.8%
5.5%
5.4%
5.3%
5.8%
5.5%

5.5%
5.0%
5.7%
4.4%
4.2%
5.3%
5.4%
5.4%
6.1%
5.8%
4.7%
4.5%
4.4%
4.7%

5.6%
4.6%
6.7%
3.9%
4.1%
4.3%
4.5%
4.4%
4.6%
4.9%
4.6%
4.9%
4.3%
4.7%

8.2%
6.0%
7.9%
6.0%
6.0%
5.8%
5.5%
6.4%
6.1%
5.4%
5.1%
4.5%
6.5%
7.3%

7.0%
5.6%
6.9%
6.3%
6.0%
5.5%
5.4%
4.8%
4.9%
5.1%
5.8%
5.2%
5.4%
6.1%
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5.7%
4.8%
5.8%
5.0%
4.9%
4.9%
4.8%
4.5%
4.6%
4.7%
4.7%
4.5%
4.6%
4.9%

0.7%
0.5%
0.8%
0.6%
0.6%
0.5%
0.4%
0.4%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.6%
0.6%

6.3%
5.4%
6.6%
5.6%
5.4%
5.4%
5.3%
4.9%
5.0%
5.2%
5.2%
4.9%
5.3%
5.5%

6.3%
5.4%
6.6%
5.6%
5.4%
5.4%
5.3%
4.9%
5.0%
5.2%
5.2%
4.9%
5.3%
5.5%



CHO 5 by Care Group

Section 38
Voluntary
Agencies

Certified
absence

Health Service
Executive

Older CHO
People |Operations

certified
absence

Disabilities

Mental Primary o
Year/ month CHWB Health Dsablltes

2022
May 2022
Apr 2022
Mar 2022
Feb 2022
Jan 2022
2021
Dec 2021
Nov 2021
Oct 2021
Sep 2021
Aug 2021
Jul 2021
Jun 2021
May 2021
Apr 2021
Mar 2021
Feb 2021
Jan 2021
2020
Dec 2020
Nov 2020
Oct 2020
Sep 2020
Aug 2020
Jul 2020
Jun 2020
May 2020
Apr 2020
Mar 2020
Feb 2020
Jan 2020
2019
Dec 2019
Nov 2019
Oct 2019
Sep 2019
Aug 2019
Jul 2019
Jun 2019
May 2019
Apr 2019

7.3%
5.5%
6.4%

11.0%
6.7%
7.0%

15.2%
9.2%

12.7%

18.4%

16.6%

19.8%

21.5%
20.2%

19.0%

17.2%

11.8%
9.4%
8.8%

9.2%

10.3%
8.8%
8.5%
3.1%

17.8%
17.0%
10.1%

8.4%
6.0%
7.2%

10.9%
7.7%
9.9%

6.3%
9.1%
8.4%
7.5%
6.6%
6.3%
5.6%
5.0%
4.6%
4.1%
4.6%
5.3%
9.2%

5.8%
5.9%
5.5%
6.0%
5.8%
5.3%
4.4%
5.0%
6.6%
7.7%
6.0%
4.8%
6.2%

5.3%
6.4%
4.6%
5.0%
5.4%
5.4%
5.0%
4.7%
4.9%
4.9%

8.5%
6.0%
7.9%

11.3%
7.6%
9.8%

6.1%
9.4%
8.1%
5.8%
5.5%
5.4%
4.8%
5.5%
4.9%
4.6%
5.0%
5.7%
7.6%

5.2%
5.1%
4.7%
5.4%
4.8%
5.1%
5.4%
4.3%
4.6%
7.5%
6.6%
4.8%
4.6%

5.1%
5.9%
5.1%
4.4%
4.8%
5.4%
5.3%
5.7%
5.4%
4.6%

11.0%
7.8%
10.2%
14.0%
9.9%
13.0%
7.3%
11.6%
8.9%
7.5%
6.2%
6.6%
5.0%
5.9%
4.0%
4.9%
4.7%
7.4%
14.9%
71%
8.2%
6.3%
5.9%
5.1%
6.7%
8.2%
6.4%
5.7%
9.4%
7.2%
7.7%
8.5%
6.5%
8.8%
8.3%
7.0%
6.9%
6.2%
4.6%
4.8%
5.8%
6.5%

11.6%
9.1%
11.9%
13.1%
10.6%
13.1%
9.2%
11.6%
10.4%
9.2%
8.8%
7.9%
7.8%
7.6%
7.2%
7.4%
7.6%
10.4%
14.0%
7.5%
10.4%
7.7%
7.8%
5.2%
7.4%
6.3%
6.8%
7.5%
9.8%
7.5%
6.3%
7.4%
5.7%
6.8%
6.1%
6.8%
5.8%
5.5%
4.5%
5.2%
5.5%
5.8%

1.8% 9.5%
1.7% 7.0%
2.0% 8.9%

11.9%
8.7%
11.0%
7.2%
10.1%
8.9%
7.5%
6.9%
6.6%
6.0%
6.0%
5.4%
5.3%
5.6%
7.0%
10.7%
6.3%
7.2%
6.0%
6.4%
5.2%
6.1%
5.6%
5.5%
6.3%
8.5%
6.8%
5.5%
6.3%
5.5%
6.6%
5.5%
5.6%
5.5%
5.5%
4.9%
5.1%
5.3%
5.2%

Page 1 of 2

9.8%
7.9%
9.3%

10.8%
8.8%

12.1%

6.9%
8.5%
8.0%
6.4%
5.9%
6.4%
5.2%
5.0%
5.1%
5.4%
6.9%
9.5%

10.1%

6.4%
6.5%
5.3%
5.7%
5.9%
5.3%
5.8%
5.1%
7.3%

10.4%
7.8%
5.6%
6.4%

5.1%
6.5%
5.8%
5.1%
5.1%
4.7%
5.0%
4.7%
5.1%
5.3%

9.8%
7.9%
9.3%

10.8%
8.8%
12.1%

6.9%
8.5%
8.0%
6.4%
5.9%
6.4%
5.2%
5.0%
5.1%
5.4%
6.9%
9.5%

10.1%

6.4%
6.5%
5.3%
5.7%
5.9%
5.3%
5.8%
5.1%
7.3%

10.4%
7.8%
5.6%
6.4%

5.1%
6.5%
5.8%
5.1%
5.1%
4.7%
5.0%
4.7%
5.1%
5.3%

5.4%
5.3%
5.6%
5.7%
5.2%
5.1%

4.9%
6.1%
5.5%
5.1%
4.9%
5.0%
4.6%
4.5%
4.3%
4.2%
4.5%
4.7%
4.9%

4.8%
5.2%
4.6%
4.8%
4.1%
4.9%
4.6%
4.0%
4.2%
5.1%
5.3%
5.0%
5.7%

4.8%
5.8%
5.0%
4.9%
4.9%
4.8%
4.5%
4.6%
4.7%
4.7%

vifed | covidra | Sou12 | absonce
apse
0.5% 5.9% 3.7% 9.6%
0.5% 5.8% 1.4% 7.2%
0.5% 6.1% 2.9% 9.0%
0.6% 6.4% 5.3% 11.6%
0.5% 5.7% 3.0% 8.7%
0.4% 5.5% 5.8% 11.3%
0.5% 5.4% 1.8% 7.1%
0.6% 6.7% 3.0% 9.7%
0.7% 6.2% 2.5% 8.7%
0.6% 5.7% 1.6% 7.3%
0.6% 5.5% 1.2% 6.7%
0.5% 5.5% 1.0% 6.6%
0.4% 5.0% 0.9% 5.9%
0.5% 5.0% 0.8% 5.8%
0.3% 4.7% 0.7% 5.4%
0.4% 4.6% 0.7% 5.3%
0.5% 5.0% 1.0% 5.9%
0.5% 5.2% 2.4% 7.7%
0.3% 5.2% 5.4% 10.5%
0.4% 5.2% 1.1% 6.3%
0.4% 5.7% 1.4% 7.1%
0.4% 5.0% 0.8% 5.8%
0.4% 5.1% 1.1% 6.2%
0.3% 4.4% 1.0% 5.4%
0.3% 5.2% 0.6% 5.8%
0.5% 5.1% 0.6% 5.6%
0.3% 4.4% 1.0% 5.4%
0.2% 4.4% 2.1% 6.5%
0.2% 5.3% 3.7% 8.9%
0.4% 5.7% 1.3% 7.0%
0.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0.7% 6.3% 6.3%
0.5% 5.4% 5.4%
0.8% 6.6% 6.6%
0.6% 5.6% 5.6%
0.6% 5.4% 5.4%
0.5% 5.4% 5.4%
0.4% 5.3% 5.3%
0.4% 4.9% 4.9%
0.5% 5.0% 5.0%
0.5% 5.2% 5.2%
0.5% 5.2% 5.2%



CHO 5 by Care Group

) : Section 38 o Self- Non . Total
Mental Primary | moapire: Older CHO Health Service . Certified i ; Covid-19
Year/ month Disabilities : : Disabilities Voluntary certified Covid-19 absence
Health Care People |Operations Executive Agencies absence Ebsoncs absence absence rate
Mar 2019 5.3% 4.7% 5.5% 5.1% 5.1% 4.4% 4.4% 4.5% 0.5% 4.9% 4.9%
Feb 2019 5.6% 5.3% 6.2% 5.4% 5.5% 4.6% 4.6% 4.6% 0.6% 5.3% 5.3%
Jan 2019 6.0% 5.1% 7.0% 5.9% 5.8% 4.7% 4.7% 4.9% 0.6% 5.5% 5.5%
Non Covid-19 & Covid-19 Absence
Total absence rate
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CHO 5 Section 38's

. ) ) " Section 38 - Self- Non . Total

Y p— i || Sdmye | Vowmay W CHEES | corited | coidts | Cprtld | absence

2022 10.0% 8.8% 10.0% 9.8% 5.0% 0.6% 5.6% 4.2% 9.8%
May 2022 8.3% 7.1% 7.5% 7.9% 5.7% 0.6% 6.2% 1.7% 7.9%
Apr 2022 9.3% 9.9% 8.8% 9.3% 5.2% 0.6% 5.9% 3.4% 9.3%
Mar 2022 11.2% 9.3% 10.9% 10.8% 4.9% 0.7% 5.6% 5.2% 10.8%
Feb 2022 9.4% 6.5% 8.7% 8.8% 4.8% 0.5% 5.3% 3.5% 8.8%
Jan 2022 11.5% 11.1% 14.3% 12.1% 4.4% 0.5% 4.9% 7.2% 12.1%
2021 7.0% 4.7% 8.7% 6.9% 4.2% 0.5% 4.7% 2.2% 6.9%
Dec 2021 9.3% 7.5% 7.8% 8.5% 4.5% 0.8% 5.3% 3.2% 8.5%
Nov 2021 7.8% 5.8% 10.0% 8.0% 4.5% 0.5% 5.0% 3.0% 8.0%
Oct 2021 6.4% 6.2% 6.4% 3.7% 0.7% 4.5% 1.9% 6.4%
Sep 2021 5.6% 4.4% 7.7% 5.9% 4.1% 0.5% 4.5% 1.4% 5.9%
Aug 2021 7.2% 3.0% 7.5% 6.4% 4.3% 0.5% 4.8% 1.5% 6.4%
Jul 2021 5.4% 4.6% 5.2% 3.3% 0.5% 3.8% 1.4% 5.2%
Jun 2021 4.9% 2.7% 6.8% 5.0% 3.9% 0.5% 4.4% 0.6% 5.0%
May 2021 5.1% 2.8% 6.6% 5.1% 3.9% 0.3% 4.2% 1.0% 5.1%
Apr 2021 5.7% 3.3% 6.2% 5.4% 3.8% 0.3% 4.2% 1.2% 5.4%
Mar 2021 8.1% 4.2% 6.7% 6.9% 4.5% 0.8% 5.3% 1.6% 6.9%
Feb 2021 8.6% 6.0% 14.8% 9.5% 4.9% 0.5% 5.4% 4.1% 9.5%
Jan 2021 9.6% 5.1% 14.8% 10.1% 4.7% 0.3% 5.0% 5.2% 10.1%
2020 6.7% 5.3% 6.6% 6.4% 4.8% 0.4% 5.3% 1.1% 6.4%
Dec 2020 7.4% 2.4% 7.6% 6.5% 45% 0.5% 5.0% 1.6% 6.5%
Nov 2020 5.8% 2.5% 6.0% 5.3% 4.1% 0.5% 4.5% 0.7% 5.3%
Oct 2020 5.8% 2.7% 7.8% 5.7% 4.0% 0.4% 4.4% 1.3% 5.7%
Sep 2020 5.8% 4.8% 6.9% 5.9% 4.5% 0.3% 4.8% 1.1% 5.9%
Aug 2020 5.1% 4.6% 6.3% 5.3% 4.7% 0.3% 4.9% 0.3% 5.3%
Jul 2020 5.7% 5.6% 6.1% 5.8% 4.6% 1.0% 5.6% 0.2% 5.8%
Jun 2020 5.0% 4.3% 5.9% 5.1% 4.4% 0.3% 4.7% 0.4% 5.1%
May 2020 8.4% 6.2% 5.5% 7.3% 4.9% 0.2% 5.1% 2.2% 7.3%
Apr 2020 11.2% 11.7% 7.6% 10.4% 6.2% 0.4% 6.6% 3.9% 10.4%
Mar 2020 8.2% 9.3% 5.8% 7.8% 5.1% 0.5% 5.6% 2.2% 7.8%
Feb 2020 5.7% 5.0% 6.1% 5.6% 5.2% 0.5% 5.6% 5.6%
Jan 2020 6.3% 5.1% 7.6% 6.4% 5.8% 0.6% 6.4% 6.4%
2019 5.0% 4.0% 6.2% 51% 4.5% 0.6% 5.1% 5.1%
Dec 2019 6.8% 4.2% 7.8% 6.5% 5.5% 1.1% 6.5% 6.5%
Nov 2019 5.7% 5.3% 6.4% 5.8% 5.2% 0.6% 5.8% 5.8%
Oct 2019 5.1% 4.4% 5.4% 5.1% 4.6% 0.5% 5.1% 5.1%
Sep 2019 4.5% 4.3% 7.2% 5.1% 4.5% 0.6% 5.1% 5.1%
Aug 2019 4.3% 4.0% 6.7% 4.7% 4.4% 0.4% 4.7% 4.7%
Jul 2019 4.4% 3.7% 7.3% 5.0% 4.6% 0.5% 5.0% 5.0%
Jun 2019 4.3% 3.6% 6.6% 4.7% 4.3% 0.4% 4.7% 4.7%
May 2019 4.8% 4.1% 6.4% 5.1% 4.4% 0.7% 5.1% 5.1%
Apr 2019 5.8% 3.9% 5.1% 5.3% 4.7% 0.6% 5.3% 5.3%
Mar 2019 4.7% 4.0% 4.3% 4.4% 3.9% 0.5% 4.4% 4.4%
Feb 2019 5.0% 2.3% 5.3% 4.6% 3.8% 0.8% 4.6% 4.6%
Jan 2019 4.3% 4.2% 5.8% 4.7% 4.0% 0.7% 4.7% 4.7%
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Non Covid-19 & Covid-19 Absence

Total absence rate
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